MRD 12-2-98 10	-04-1998 ^{ket No.:}
(Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Leg: Giar P08/REVC2	Patent and Trademark Offic
)0913959 v v
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies). RADEMARY Grand Leona R. Singer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Gerald and Leona R. Singer Family Trust
	Internal Address: Gerald and Leona R. Singer, Trustees
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 24230 Governor Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: <u>Harbor City</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90710</u>
Execution Date: 18 May 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
\ \	A 55A AAG
2/03/1998 SBURNS 00000189 4554446	4,554,446 4,672,377
FC:581 120.00 0P	5,305,195
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Ira Wurcel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: BROWN, RAYSMAN, MILLSTEIN,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
FELDER & STEINER	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 West 45th Street	
Street Address: 120 West 45th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10036</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1/0/01
John L. Welsh Name of Person Signing	Signatura
Total number of pages including cover st	Signature Date
	REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

BRMF&S

We, GERALD SINGER and LEONA R. SINGER, do hereby transfer and assign, without consideration, all right, title and interest which we now have, or may acquire in the future, in all U.S. PATENTS, including, but not limited to Patents #4,554,446, 4,672,377, #5,305,195, to GERALD SINGER and LEONA R. SINGER, Trustees, or their Successor, under the GERALD AND LEONA R. SINGER FAMILY TRUST, dated May 18, 1995.

This assignment was executed on May 18, 1995.

LEONA R. SINGER

ACRNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

) } \$5. }

JACKLYN D. MEEHAN

On May 18, 1995 before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD SINGER and LEONA R. SINGER, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and said State



PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 12/02/1998